

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SA No. 226/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANJANABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOMTU MOHAN PATIL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time has been granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after one week.

AR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

