

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SA No.  
226/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANJANABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOMTU MOHAN PATIL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants further 2 weeks' time to file some documents for which learned counsel for the respondent is objecting. Since, the matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.8.2006, when the Hon'ble Court has granted 4 weeks' time to file additional documents. However, since petitioner has to file those documents, as a last resource, 1 week time is granted.

List the matter on 21.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar