

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 24/09/2004 in SA No.226/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANJANABAI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GHOMTU MOHAN PATIL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though being specifically directed by an order dated 23.11.2006, none of the parties has not yet complied with the directions even after time was granted on 25th January, 2007 till date.

As a last chance, both the parties, i.e., petitioner and concerned respondents are directed to comply with the directions dated 23.11.2006 before 1st March, 2007.

List the matter on 1st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar