

\232

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SA No.226/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANJANABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOMTU MOHAN PATIL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 1.3.2013.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to inspect
the record available in the Registry.
Put up after four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|