

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2910/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in SA No.226/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANJANABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHOMTU MOHAN PATIL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudhansu Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against judgment dated 24.09.2004 of the learned Single Judge of the Bombay High Court whereby he partly allowed the second appeal filed by the respondents, set aside the decree passed by the lower appellate Court and held that the respondents shall be entitled to possession of land comprising Survey No.14/1B admeasuring 1 acre 20 gunthas situated in village Kanashi, Taluka Bhadgaon, District Jalgaon.

Learned counsel for the parties state that their clients have amicably settled the dispute.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master